EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E300_06
Senator Carr asked on 2 June 2005, EWRE Hansard page 69.
Question:

I would like to ask you about the University of New South Wales Singapore campus. Itis a joint venture between the University of New South Wales and the Singapore government.

a) Can you confirm that the Singaporean government is putting in $78 million to the project?

b) How will the $113 million that the University of New South Wales will bear be financed?
Answer:
University of New South Wales Singaporean campus

a) The Department does not have details of the proposed funding arrangements for establishing the UNSW Asia, the University of New South Wales Campus in Singapore.

b) See a) above.

